The rent shall be inclusive of the municipal taxes, 
rates, levies and all other legal and statutory charges.  

5. The Lessee shall pay the rent amount by drawing cheque in the name of Mrs. Meera Mehra- 

Waswani of Rs. 1,00,000/- (one Lakhs only) for Unit C, and in the name of Mr. Vipul Mehra 
Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rs. Two Lakhs Fifty thousand only) for Unit D and the terrace above Unit D. 
The Lessee shall pay the rent on or before the 10th day of every month.  

6. At the time of singing of this agreement the Lessee shall place with the Lessors interest free 
security deposit of Rs. 7, 00,000/- (Rs.